PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNMENT	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven N. Bittenson	01/08/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DePuy Mitek, Inc.	
Street Address:	325 Paramount Drive	
City:	Raynham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02767	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11611094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)310-2651

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-439-2651

Email: jmatt@nutter.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua T. Matt

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22719-413

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joshua T. Matt

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

540.00 1161

PATENT REEL: 018894 FRAME: 0237

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

I, Steven N. Bittenson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10 Caribou Street, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

DEPUY MITEK, INC.

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, Massachusetts 02767-0350, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

DEPUY MITEK, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

BONE SUTURE

described in U.S. patent application number 11/611,094, filed on December 14, 2006 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]

PATENT REEL: 018894 FRAME: 0238

Attorney Docket No. 22956-413 (MIT5070)

of 14 M, 2007.
Steven N. Bittenson
NOTARIAL SEAL
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
County of: Bristol
On this gth day of Junuary, 2007 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Steven N. Bittenson , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were divers ucent, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
Rolly C-Focted (official signature and seal of Notary)
My Commissioner Expires: April 3, 2009
RUTH C. FORSTADT Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Apr 3, 2009

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this $\frac{g^{th}}{g^{th}}$ day

PATENT REEL: 018894 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 02/15/2007

of $\overline{\mathcal{I}_4}$ γ , 2007.